The arrangement of multiple one-family dwellings, two-family dwellings, and/or multiple-family dwellings of no 
more than four (4) units, sharing a common open space on a single zoning lot.  

Standards and conditions: 

(a) Lot size. The parcel must have a minimum size of nine thousand six hundred (9,600) square feet and a 
maximum size of a one-half (½) acre, but parcels of record prior to August 1, 2023, that are larger than 
one-half (½) acre are permitted. Individual lots within a cluster development may have less than the required 
lot area for provided such reductions are compensated for by an equivalent amount of property owned in

[...]

located on the premises. This term shall includes a deli with seating for more than twelve (12) customers.  

Standards and conditions: 

(a) In T2-T3 traditional neighborhood districts, a conditional use permit is required for establishments of more 
than fifteen thousand (15,000) square feet in floor area to ensure size and design compatibility with the 
particular location.  

(b) Outdoor restaurants shall beare accessory to an indoor restaurant or a farmers market.  

Sec. 65.780. Limited production and processing. 

These uses produce minimal off-site impacts due to their limited nature and scale, are compatible with office,

[...]

(13) Toys;  

(14) Wood crafting and carving; and  

(15) Wood furniture and upholstery.  

Standards and conditions: 

(a) In T2-T3 traditional neighborhood districts, a conditional use permit is required for new construction 
covering more than fifteen thousand (15,000) square feet of land to ensure size and design compatibility with 
the particular location.  

(b) All such uses are intended to be compatible with adjacent commercial and service uses. Odors, noise, 
vibration, glare and other potential side effects of manufacturing processes shallmust not be discernable

[...]

A minimum FAR of 0.5 is required in light rail station areas. Thirty (30) percent of the 

floor area of structured parking within, above, or below the principal structure may be counted toward meeting 
the minimum FAR.   

(dc)                     1.0-3.0 FAR in light rail station areas for lots more than twenty-five thousand (25,000) square 
feet in area, with no maximum FAR in T4. The floor area of structured parking above or below space used for 
principal uses, up to an amount equal to the floor area of the principal uses, may be counted toward meeting 
the minimum FAR. For lots more than twenty-five thousand (25,000) square feet partly in a light rail station 
area, minimum FAR shallmust be prorated upon the percentage of the lot in a light rail station area.  

(ed)                     Except in the river corridor overlay district, hHeight of structures may exceed the maximum if